
Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Parola, Fort San Pedro St., Iloilo City 
procurement@wv.da.gov.ph | (033) 320-2373 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS: 

 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

2025-565 
           (SVP) 

June 3, 2025 
Date 

1. Bidders are required to read the instructions and fill all the blanks properly. 

2. Prospective Bidders/Suppliers may submit their own canvass form in accomplishing their bid 

proposals/quotations subject to the condition that the DARFO VI official RFQ form shall be filled up 

(with offered brand, unit price and total price), signed properly and attached together with the 
Bidder’s/Supplier’s own canvass form. (Please write legibly)  

3. Any erasure or alteration in the unit and/or total price shall render the offer of the supplier invalid. 

4. Any specifications other than those required/stated in this form shall not be considered in the 
evaluation of bids. 

5. Quotation(s) must include all kinds of taxes for the item(s)/services listed hereunder, including 
delivery charges. 

6. Sealed Quotation(s) / Proposal(s) shall be manually submitted to the DA Western Visayas, BAC 

Secretariat Office, 3rd Floor Regional Office 6, Parola, Iloilo City with the Name of Supplier, PR 

Number, and Deadline for Submission. 

7. DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS: June 10, 2025 at 9:30 A.M. 

8. Price quotation(s) submitted shall be valid for a period of 45 days reckoned from the deadline for 
submission of quotations 

9. Awarding shall be done for the whole lot. Partial bids shall not be allowed. 

10. Terms of payment: within 15 days after inspection and acceptance and shall be made through Land 

Bank’s LDDAP-ADA/Bank Transfer facility. Bank Transfer fee, if any, shall be charged against the 

creditor’s account. 

11. Delivery period: 30 days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed 

12. Delivery point: Please see attached delivery schedule 

13. The Checklist of Eligibility & Technical Requirements are as follows: 
A. For above Php 1,000,000.00 but below Php 2,000,000.00 

 

CHECKLIST OF ELIGIBILITY & TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS 

1.  Valid PHILGEPS Registration Certificate  
2. Statement of the bidder’s Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) similar 

to   the contract to be procured. 
3. Original duly signed Omnibus Sworn Statement (OSS); 

 
if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary’s Certificate in case of a 
corporation, partnership, or cooperative; or Original Special Power of 
Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full power and authority 
to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder 

PR# 2025-0413 

mailto:procurement@wv.da.gov.ph


Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Parola, Fort San Pedro St., Iloilo City 
procurement@wv.da.gov.ph | (033) 320-2373 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

 

 

4. Latest income and business tax returns per Revenue Regulations 3-2005 
 

-  If the filling of the business and income tax returns is joint as in BIR Form 
No.    1701, the combined tax returns must be for the ending December 
31, 2024 

 
-  If the filling is not joint as in BIR Form No. 1702, the income tax return 

must be for the period ending December 31, 2024 and the business tax 
return must cover the 4th quarter of 2024 or December 31, 2024 

 
5. Other appropriate licenses, permits and certificates as may be required, such as 

(refer to the purchase request): NOT APPLICABLE 
 

6. Tax Clearance 

7. Registration certificate from Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) for 
Corp., Department of Trade and Industry (DTI) for sole proprietorship, or 

               Cooperative Development Authority (CDA) for cooperatives or its equivalent   
document and 

 
8. Mayors Permit 

 

                PR No. 2025-0413                     End-User: ZARLINA B. CUELLO 
               Solicitation No.: 2025-349                      ABC: Php 1,272,742.00 
 

 
Qty 

 
Item Description 

 
Unit 

 
Brand 
Offer 

 
Unit Cost 

 
Total Cost 

 Procurement of Supply & Delivery of Farm 

Equipment and Farm Tools 

    

345 Decomposed rice hull, 30 kg/bag bag    

200 Rice hull, fresh, NLT 25kg/bag bag    

13 Carbonized Rice Hull, cu.m cu.m    

90 Compost, 35 kg/bag bag    

10 Chicken Manure 25kg/bag bag    

22 Agricultural lime, 50 kg/bag bag    

225 Vermicast (20-30% moisture content), 40kg/bag bag    

mailto:procurement@wv.da.gov.ph


Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Parola, Fort San Pedro St., Iloilo City 
procurement@wv.da.gov.ph | (033) 320-2373 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

 

 

39 G.I Tie wire No. 16 (1kg/roll) roll    

82 Molasses (20 liters/container) container    

25 PE silver and black mulching film 2.5 ft x 400 
meters (.75-1 mx400m) 

roll    

3000 Plastic seedling bag(8”x10”), 0.003 thickness, with 
2 -holes, pleated (black) 

piece    

34,699 Plastic bag, polyethylene (6”x 8”, 0.003 thickness), 
pc 

piece    

5700 Plastic bag, polyethylene (3”x3”x8”, 0.003 
thickness), black, pc 

piece    

200 Plastic bag, polyethylene (2”x4”) 100 pcs/bundle pieces    

1 Plastic sheet # 4, 10mm thick, 1.2m wide, 
50m/roll 

roll    

85 Plastic pot/black, 30cm circumference piece    

300 Plastic for packing, clear/ transparent, 
polyethylene (12x22) 

piece    

153 Bamboo Pole, Matured, min length 25ft. piece    

20 Empty Plastic Container blue drum, screw cap 
drums with lid and cap (20 ltrs) 

piece    

8 Empty  Plastic Container blue drum, screw cap 
drums with lid and cap (30 liters) 

piece    

6 Empty Plastic Container blue drum, screw cap 
drums with lid and cap (60-80 liters) 

piece    

18 Empty Plastic Container blue  drum, with cover 
(200 liters) 

piece    

1 Steel Drum 200 liters capacity piece    

2 Nylon line, #80 LBS, 1 kg/roll roll    

10 Nylon fishing line (3.5 mmm) @ 1kg/roll roll    

36 Vegetable twine (1 ply, 1,000 meters/roll) roll    

6 Garden Hose, flexible, ¾ “ diameter, 100 ,mtrs/ 
roll 

roll    

3 Special tape for drafting and budding, size 
30mmx60m, 70mm perforation) 1 roll/box 

box    

10 Knapsack sprayer, dual type (rechargeable & 
manual), 16L capacity, unit 

unit    

mailto:procurement@wv.da.gov.ph


Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Parola, Fort San Pedro St., Iloilo City 
procurement@wv.da.gov.ph | (033) 320-2373 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

 

 

18 Seedling tray, plastic 104 holes piece    

200 Seedling tray, plastic 50 holes piece    

1 Impulse heat sealer, 400mm, unit unit    

2 Hedge shear,22” unit piece    

9 Pruning shear, stainless steel, 200mm, pc piece 

 

   

1 Weighing Scale, hanging, mechanical, heavy duty, 
100 kg capacity 

unit    

1 Weighing Scale, digital, 5 kg capacity unit    

4 Weighing Scale, digital, 30 kg capacity unit    

2 Weighing Scale, digital, 40 kg capacity unit    

5 Weighing Scale, digital, 60 kg capacity unit    

2 Weighing Scale, heavy duty, 100 kg capacity unit    

11 Spade, US tempered, steel piece 

 

   

4 Crescent Sickle, wooden handle piece    

8 Wheel barrow, min. dimension of 620mm width x 
600mm height x 1400 mm length, 1.2mm pan 
gauge; 25mm round bar wheel bearing, tempered 
steel handle, deep type 

unit    

14 Heavy duty hand trowel unit    

100 Rope, #20, for trellis use meter    

28 Sprinkler, 10 L Capacity, (pcs.) piece    

7 Grafting knife, stainless steel, heavy duty, (pcs.) piece    

1 6 Layer Heavy Duty Stainless Rack Organizer, 
(pcs) 

unit    

7 Stainless knife ( 8 inches), (pcs.) piece    

1800 Silage bag, plastic, 25x50 inches, pieces piece    

2059 Empty sacks, used (single use) 50 kgs capacity piece    

4833 Sacks, empty, 50 kg capacity, new, Atleast 
60cmx90cm, with seam at the opening end 

piece    

mailto:procurement@wv.da.gov.ph


Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Parola, Fort San Pedro St., Iloilo City 
procurement@wv.da.gov.ph | (033) 320-2373 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

 

 

4 Carborundum Sharpening Stone (8 inches) piece    

10 Hand held corn seeder piece    

10 PVC tarpaulin laminated trapal 9,12 ft. size at least 
0.3mm thickness 

piece    

8 Shovel scoop (0.42”x11”x15”), all metal piece    

7 Spading fork(41”x7”x11”), all metal piece    

6 Rat trap heavy duty (large size rats) unit    

4 Bolo steel at least 18 inches long and 2 inches 
width, with wooden handle case locally made, 
(pcs) 

piece    

5 2 in 1 Garden Hose and weeding rake piece    

20 Hoe (smooth wooden handle, 42 inches handle to 
blade, stable attachment of handle to blade) 

piece    

6 Trapal/Lona: atleast 8ftx15ft, stripe/multi-color 
silver back, with seam and eyelets, waterproof 
laminated sack/ sakolin 

piece    

10 Nylon rope, 2 mm diameter,200mm/ roll roll    

10 Nylon rope, 4 mm diameter,200mm/ roll roll    

43 Strawlace @250m/roll roll    

40 Working gloves, good quality pair    

20 Pressure sprayer bottle watering spray pump 
mist, 2L capacity 

piece    

 HARDWARE SUPPLIES     

39.5 Garden Soil (Alluvial), cu.m cu.m    

21 Garden Soil (sandy) cu.m    

41 Utility Pail, heavy duty, 16 liters cap. with cover piece    

15 G.I. Sheet, corrugated, #26, 10ft, galvalume piece    

6 G.I. Sheet, corrugated, #12ft, gauge 26 piece    

3 Red Lead Paint, 4 liters/gallon capacity Gallon    

5 GI plain sheet 3x8ft gauge 26 piece    

mailto:procurement@wv.da.gov.ph


Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Parola, Fort San Pedro St., Iloilo City 
procurement@wv.da.gov.ph | (033) 320-2373 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

 

 

6 Paint white, enamel, 1 ltr/can Can    

8 Paint brush, 1 inch Piece    

2 Artist flat paint brush 6 pcs/set Set    

4 Paint, enamel green, 1/4 ltr/can Can    

2 Tin Snip cutter, heavy duty, 10 inches Piece    

10 Cement Bags    

2 Ridge roll 8’ piece    

235 Clay pots(w:7”, D: 9”) good quality piece    

7 Clay jar with cover (Tapayan or Banga)  

Size: H-65cm, Diameter: 1300mm 

piece    

2 Lighter Electronic (50x1) 50 pcs/box piece    

5 Good lumber, 2x2x10 piece    

5 Good lumber, 2x3x10 piece    

5 Steel matting, 4x8m/sheet, 2 inch-eye, gauge #8 piece    

10 Plywood, marine, 4x8,1/4 size sheet    

 TOTAL     

 

mailto:procurement@wv.da.gov.ph


Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Hamungaya, Brgy. Buntatala, Jaro, Iloilo City 
Masaganang Agrikultura, westernvisayas@mail.da.gov.ph|(033) 336-4221 
Maunladna Ekonomiya 

 

 

 

    For the Bids and Awards Committee: 
 

        

   REIN T. OROCIO 
  Head, BAC Secretariat 

 
 
 

   DA WESTERN VISAYAS 
  Bids and Awards Committee     
Parola, Fort San Pedro St., 
Iloilo City 

 

 

   SIR / MADAM:       
 

In connection with the above request, I/we submit our quotation indicated above. I/We have carefully read 
and fully understood the minimum requirements and agree to furnish and/or deliver in conformity with the 
specifications any or all said articles described above within the date stipulated herein. 

 

 

Signature over Printed Name Registered Name of Company TaxIdentification Number 
(Indicate VATor non-VAT registered) 

_    

Address Contact number(s) E-mail Address 

_ _       

Banking Institution Branch Account Name 

Account Number  Date Accomplished 

 
 
 
 
  
 

mailto:westernvisayas@mail.da.gov.ph


Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Parola, Fort San Pedro St., Iloilo City 
procurement@wv.da.gov.ph | (033) 320-2373 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

 

 

 
 

 
 

mailto:procurement@wv.da.gov.ph


Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Parola, Fort San Pedro St., Iloilo City 
procurement@wv.da.gov.ph | (033) 320-2373 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

 

 

 

mailto:procurement@wv.da.gov.ph

